
Managing Pitch Pine Under the Threat of Southern Pine Beetle 
RESOURCES​

  
https://www.firesciencenorthatlantic.org/working-groups  

 

SPB Natural History, Range Expansion and Impact 

●​ Southern Pine Beetle fact sheet  

●​ Expansion of Southern Pine Beetle into Northeastern Forests: Management and Impact 

of a Primary Bark Beetle in a New Region  

 

SPB Hazard Rating and Forest Response:  

●​ Tree regeneration dynamics under a range of restoration treatments in Northeast pitch 

pine (Pinus rigida) barrens:  Kathleen A. Stutzman, Anthony W. D’Amato, and Kevin J. 

Dodds 

●​ Southern Pine Beetle Hazard Rating for Pitch Pine Barrens  

 

Prevention (SPB & Wildfire Risk Reduction): 

●​ Beyond the Illusion of Preservation 
●​ Southern Pine Beetle Infestations in Relation to Forest Stand Conditions, Previous 

Thinning, and Prescribed Burning: Evaluation of the Southern Pine Beetle Prevention 

Program  
 

Speaker Contact Information: 

●​ Alana Russell - Alana.Russell@dem.ri.gov 

●​ Kevin Dodds - kevin.j.dodds@usda.gov 

●​ Lisa Tewksbury - lisat@uri.edu 

●​ Claire Rutledge - Claire.Rutledge@ct.gov 

●​ Nicole Keleher - nicole.keleher2@mass.gov 

●​ Jessica Cancelliere - jessica.cancelliere@dec.ny.gov  

●​ Alex Entrup - alex.entrup@mass.gov 

●​ Justin Williams - Justin.Williams3@usda.gov 

●​ Polly Weigand - polly@forestguild.org 

 
 

Other Links: 

●​ North Atlantic Fire Science Exchange 

●​ Joint Fire Science Program 

●​ Forest Stewards Guild 

https://www.firesciencenorthatlantic.org/working-groups
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10D6E_YCtnQHZb2St6ns3AedGD71d0Flp/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xTTD2rfEdvZ5CRXkGy-mdJZPqyd1B3F5/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xTTD2rfEdvZ5CRXkGy-mdJZPqyd1B3F5/view?usp=sharing
https://3a9241ad-de8f-4425-8dde-7ae618f25660.usrfiles.com/ugd/3a9241_ed156ca6315f424db140c92c36f795fe.pdf
https://3a9241ad-de8f-4425-8dde-7ae618f25660.usrfiles.com/ugd/3a9241_ed156ca6315f424db140c92c36f795fe.pdf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/19j_ABBD0byxNKT8pybb68STzfnX1a0mP/view?usp=sharing
https://masswoods.org/sites/default/files/Beyond-the-Illusion-of-Preservation-web.pdf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12YahQIoNVNIx7sHGSSxcDfslIY8AxXi2/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12YahQIoNVNIx7sHGSSxcDfslIY8AxXi2/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12YahQIoNVNIx7sHGSSxcDfslIY8AxXi2/view?usp=sharing
https://www.firesciencenorthatlantic.org/
https://www.firescience.gov/ords/prd/jf_jfsp/jf_jfsp/r/jfspublic/home
https://foreststewardsguild.org/

